regulations as established by the Board of Education of the School District from time-to­
time and to carry out its programs and policies during the entire term of this Contract.

3. Salary-The School District shall pay the Superintendent a salary of Two Hundred
Seven Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($207,000.00) for the 2021-2022 school fiscal year
(July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022). The salary to be paid the Superintendent should she
work less than a full school fiscal year, shall be that pro rata portion of the full school fiscal
year that the Superintendent actually renders service.

[...]

applicable to Central Office Administrators. 

17. Automobile and Related Expenses — Superintendent shall be required to own or 
lease and operate an automobile for the purposes attendant to his duties under this Contract 
and for which the School District shall annually provide Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($7,500). Additionally, for travel mileage outside the School District's boundaries 
the Superintendent shall receive reimbursements as provided within Policy 6430 Business 
and Travel Expense. Superintendent shall be required to provide to the School District an